
COLLINGWOOD COLLEGE 
 

COLLEGE TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 2024-2025 
 

TERM FIRST DAY LAST DAY 

 
 
 

AUTUMN 2024 

 

Monday 2 September 
(INSET Days 2 & 3 September) 

 

 

Friday 25 October 

HALF TERM – Mon 28 Oct – Fri 1 Nov 
 

Monday 4 November 
 

 

Friday 20 December 
 

Christmas break – Mon 23 Dec – Fri 3 Jan 

 
 
 
 

SPRING 2025 
 

 

Monday 6 January 
 

 

Friday 14 February 

HALF TERM – Mon 17 Feb – Fri 21 Feb 
 

Monday 24 February 
(INSET Day) 

 

 

Friday 4 April 

Easter – Monday 7 Apr – Mon 21 Apr 
May Day Bank Holiday - Mon 5 May 2025 

 
 
 

SUMMER 2025 
 

 

Tuesday 22 April 
 

Friday 23 May 
 

HALF TERM – Mon 26 May – Fri 30 May 
Spring Bank Holiday – Mon 26 May 2025 

 

Monday 2 June 
 

 

 Tuesday 22 July 
(INSET Days 21 & 22 July) 

 

The following is subject to change 
 

 

INSET DAYS 2024-2025 
All state schools have to provide 190 days education for students and a further 5 days for the 

academic staff known as INSET Days (In Service Training). 
 

Monday 2 September 2024 
Tuesday 3 September 2024  
Monday 24 February 2025  

Monday 21 July 2025  
Tuesday 22 July 2025  

 
ADDITIONAL COLLEGE DAY CLOSURES 

Friday 4 October 2024 
Monday 25 November 2024 

Friday 4 April 2025 
 

ACADEMIC REVIEW EARLY CLOSURE 
College finishes at 1.25pm 

Wednesday 18 September 2024  
 

ACADEMIC REVIEW EARLY CLOSURE 
College finishes at 12.20pm 

Thursday 3 April 2025 
 

EARLY CLOSURES 
Wednesday 18 September 2024 - Academic Review Half Day – 1.25pm  

Thursday 26 September 2024 – 6th Form Open Evening – 1.25pm 
Thursday 3 October 2024 - Main Open Evening - 12.20pm 

Friday 20 December 2024 – End of Term –12.20pm 
Thursday 3 April 2025 – Academic Review Half Day – 12.20pm 

Friday 18 July 2025 – End of Term –12.20pm 


